SM
©2008 Signal Transformer — Specification subject to change without notice.  07.08
500 Bayview Avenue, Inwood, NY 11096
Toll Free 866-239-5777  •  Tel 516-239-5777  •  Fax 516-239-7208
  sales@signaltransformer.com  •  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
www.signaltransformer.com 32
Jeff Toombs
95 Paradise Road • Mayflower, AR 72106

• Primaries - Dual primaries, 115/230 V - 50/60Hz
• Secondaries - Series or parallel
• Height - 1.050” to 1.22”
• Insulation System - Class B, 130 º C
Agency Certifications
• UL recognized to UL 506 / UL 5085-2, File # E63829
• CSA certified to C22.2 #66.1, File # 221070
• TUV Rheinland Certified IEC / EN 60950, License # 744985
Direct Plug-in Replacement for Original FlatHead™Design
Low Profile Transformers
Low Profile International Transformers
Printed Circuit Mount Encapsulated
Part Number
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Size Series Parallel
10-250-LPI 2.5 10  VCT @ 250 mA  5V  @ 500 mA
12-200-LPI 2.5 12.6VCT@ 200 mA 6.3V@ 400 mA
16-150-LPI 2.5 16  VCT @ 150 mA   8V @ 300 mA
20-125-LPI 2.5 20  VCT @ 125 mA 10V @ 250 mA
24-100-LPI 2.5 24  VCT @ 100 mA 12V @ 200 mA
30-85-LPI 2.5 30  VCT @ 85 mA 15V @ 170 mA
34-75-LPI 2.5 34  VCT @ 75 mA 17V @ 150 mA
40-60-LPI 2.5 40  VCT @ 60 mA 20V @ 120 mA
56-45-LPI 2.5 56  VCT @ 45 mA 28V @ 90 mA
230-10-LPI 2.5 230VCT @ 10 mA 115V@ 20 mA
10-600-LPI 6 10  VCT @ 600 mA  5V  @ 1.2 A
12-450-LPI 6 12.6VCT@ 450 mA 6.3V@ 900 mA
16-350-LPI 6 16  VCT @ 350 mA  8V  @ 700 mA
20-300-LPI 6 20  VCT @ 300 mA 10V @ 600 mA
24-250-LPI 6 24  VCT @ 250 mA 12V @ 500 mA
30-200-LPI 6 30  VCT @ 200 mA 15V @ 400 mA
34-170-LPI 6 34  VCT @ 170 mA 17V @ 340 mA
40-150-LPI 6 40  VCT @ 150 mA 20V @ 300 mA
56-100-LPI 6 56  VCT @ 100 mA 28V @ 200 mA
230-25-LPI 6 230VCT @ 25 mA 115V@ 50 mA
10-900-LPI 9 10  VCT @ 900 mA   5V @ 1.8 A
12-725-LPI 9 12.6VCT@ 725 mA 6.3V @ 1.45 A
16-560-LPI 9 16  VCT @ 560 mA  8V  @ 1.12 A
20-450-LPI 9 20  VCT @ 450 mA 10V @ 900 mA
24-375-LPI 9 24  VCT @ 375 mA 12V @ 750 mA
Part Number
VA Secondary RMS Rating
Size Series Parallel
30-300-LPI 9 30  VCT @ 300 mA 15V @ 600 mA
34-265-LPI 9 34  VCT @ 265 mA 17V @ 530 mA
40-225-LPI 9 40  VCT @ 225 mA 20V @ 450 mA
56-160-LPI 9 56  VCT @ 160mA 28V @ 320mA
230-40-LPI 9 230VCT @ 40mA 115V@ 80mA
10-1200-LPI 12 10  VCT @ 1.2 A 5V   @ 2.4 A
12-900-LPI 12 12.6VCT @ 900 mA 6.3V @ 1.8 A
16-700-LPI 12 16  VCT @ 700 mA 8V   @ 1.4 A
20-600-LPI 12 20  VTC @ 600 mA 10V @ 1.2 A
24-500-LPI 12 24  VCT @ 500 mA 12V @ 1 A
30-400-LPI 12 30  VCT @ 400 mA 15V @ 800 mA
34-340-LPI 12 34  VCT @ 340 mA 17V @ 680 mA
40-300-LPI 12 40  VCT @ 300 mA 20V @ 600 mA
56-200-LPI 12 56  VCT @ 200 mA 28V @ 400 mA
230-50-LPI 12 230VCT @ 50 mA 115V@ 100 mA
10-1800-LPI 18 10  VCT @ 1.8 A   5V  @  3.6 A
12-1500-LPI 18 12.6VCT @ 1.5 A 6.3V @ 3 A
16-1100-LPI 18 16  VCT @ 1.1 A  8V   @  2.2 A
20-900-LPI 18 20  VCT @ 900 mA 10V  @ 1.8 A
24-750-LPI 18 24  VCT @ 750 mA 12V  @ 1.5 A
30-600-LPI 18 30  VCT @ 600 mA 15V  @ 1.2 A
34-500-LPI 18 34  VCT @ 500 mA 17V  @ 1 A
40-450-LPI 18 40  VCT @ 450 mA 20V  @ 900 mA
56-320-LPI 18 56  VCT @ 320 mA 28V  @ 640 mA
230-75-LPI 18 230VCT @ 75 mA 115V@ 150 mA
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Jeff Toombs
95 Paradise Road • Mayflower, AR 72106